SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
INSTALLATION
Product includes the following components:
PARTS
QUANTITY
(Distributor Pack)
QUANTITY
(Carton Pack)

    for UL Listed sign lighting system.
7. These LED tubes are intended to be used in dry or damp locations only.
8. These LED tubes are not for use with dimmers.
9. These LED tubes are not intended for use with emergency exit fixtures of any type.
10. These tubes are intended to be installed in the same orientation as the fluorescent tubes they are replacing.
11. Retrofit sign conversion LED kit: For use only in accordance with kit instructions.
If problem persists, please contact: Keystone Technologies
Symptom Solution
Nothing is lighting up. •   Check the power coming in.
•   Check the input wiring to the lampholders.
•   Look for miswiring and short circuits.
Keystone Technologies � Philadelphia, PA � Phone (800) 464-2680 � www.keystonetech.com
Keystone Technologies � Philadelphia, PA � Phone (800) 464-2680 � www.keystonetech.com
LED TUBE MODEL NO. INPUT VOLTAGE INPUT FREQUENCY INPUT CURRENT INPUT WATTAGE MAX TUBE LENGTH
KT-LED7T8-18P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 60mA 7W 404mm
KT-LED10T8-24P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 90mA 10W 557mm
KT-LED13T8-30P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 115mA 13W 709mm
KT-LED16T8-36P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 140mA 16W 861mm
KT-LED18T8-42P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 160mA 18W 1014mm
KT-LED21T8-48P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 185mA 21W 1166mm
KT-LED26T8-60P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 230mA 26W 1471mm
KT-LED28T8-64P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 245mA 28W 1573mm
KT-LED31T8-72P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 275mA 31W 1776mm
KT-LED37T8-84P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 325mA 37W 2081mm
KT-LED42T8-96P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 370mA 42W 2385mm
KT-LED47T8-108P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 415mA 47W 2690mm
KT-LED50T8-117P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 440mA 50W 2919mm
KT-LED52T8-120P2SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 460mA 52W 2995mm
KT-LED4T8-18P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 35mA 4W 404mm
KT-LED5T8-24P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 45mA 5W 557mm
KT-LED7T8-30P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 60mA 7W 709mm
KT-LED8T8-36P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 70mA 8W 861mm
KT-LED9T8-42P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 80mA 9W 1014mm
KT-LED11T8-48P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 100mA 11W 1166mm
KT-LED13T8-60P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 115mA 13W 1471mm
KT-LED14T8-64P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 125mA 14W 1573mm
KT-LED16T8-72P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 140mA 16W 1776mm
KT-LED19T8-84P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 170mA 19W 2081mm
KT-LED21T8-96P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 185mA 21W 2385mm
KT-LED24T8-108P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 210mA 24W 2690mm
KT-LED25T8-117P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 220mA 25W 2919mm
KT-LED26T8-120P1SO-8CSK-DX2 120-277V 50/60Hz 230mA 26W 2995mm
SPECS AVAILABLE